Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 11-20	-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92 $10/19/00$ R	SET O / A
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	21146 Our Ref.: 37-49
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	the set
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BPSI Holdings, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1105 North Market Street	Name: Colorcon Limited
Suite 1300, F.O. Box 8985	Internal Address:
Wilmington, DE 19899-	5110111101035.
8985 U.S.A.	Flagship House, Victory Way, Crossways, Dartford
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	City Kont
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Kent State/Country: England
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: DA16QD
☑ Other Deed of Confirmatory Assignment	
Execution Date: November 11, 1997	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/310,740	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	
Additional numbers at	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	0. Total humber of applications & patents involved. 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	$\boxtimes \text{ Enclosed}$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
	E THIS SPACE
20110102	
 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	October 19, 2000
Leonard C. Mitchard	October 19, 2000 Date
Reg. No. 29,009	
	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]
11/17/2000 AAHMED1 00000136 09310740	
01 FC:581 (40.00 DP)	

PATENT 467924 REEL: 011240 FRAME: 0544 FROM RICHARDS AVTON & FINGER FRO

DEED OF CONTIENATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Deed of Assignment is made this 11th day of November, 1997 between

<u>BPGI Holdings, Inc.</u>, of 1105 North Market Streat, Suite 1300, P.O. Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899-8985, United States of America, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Pennsylvania, United States of America, (hereinefter referred to as the "Assignor") AND

<u>Colorcon Limited</u>, a company registered in England under number 999077 whose registered office is at Flagship House, Victory Way, Crossways, Dartford, Kent DA1 60D, England, (hereinefter referred to as the "Assignee") AND

WHEREAS:

λ. The Assignor is the proprietor of the following patent applications:

THIS SCHEDULE

COURTEY	application No.	Filing Date
United Kingdom	GB 9623633.6	13th November 1996
United Kingdom	GB 9623634.4	13th November 1996

B. It has been agreed between the parties that the patent applications are to be assigned to the Assignee largely for the purposes of same of administration in the worldwide prosecution of the applications.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

The Assignor hereby ASSIGNS and conveys unto the Assignee and confirms such assignment and conveyance with effect from November 14, 1996, in all countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to United Kingdom Patent Application Nos. GB 9623633.6 and GB 9623634.4, the inventions disclosed in United Kingdom Patent Application Nos. GB 9623637.6 and GB 9623634.4, the right to file applications taking advantage of the priority of United Kingdom Patent Application Nos. GB 9623633.6 and GB 9623634.4 under the Paris Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any patents granted for said inventions, together with the right to sue for and collect for all damages and profits arising from past infringement of any such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF authorized officers of the Assignor and the

Assignee have hereunto executed this DEED

Executed as a Deed by the said Assignor SPSI Holdings, Inc. in accordance with its statutes:

BPSI HOLDINGS, INC 8y Name: Thomas P. Sveeney

Position: President

FERRAN Name:

Executed as a Deed by the maid Assignee Colorcon Limited in accordance with its statutes:

COLORCON LINITED

By:_____

Hana:	
	and a second

Position:_____

Witnessed By:

Naza:_____

estcoloncen ukteenfood. two



1-97 18:55 FROM: COLORCOM LIMITED 01322 667140 - 47 18:25 FROM: COLORCOM LIMITED 01322 667140

TD: 6109350600

PRISE PACE

2 not signature

Poc.3

HAPDING EARLEY

DEED OF CONFIRMATORY ABSIGNMENT

This Deed of Assignment is made this 11th day of November. 1997 between

BPSI Holdings, Inc., of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, P.O. Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899-8985, United States of America, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Pennsylvania, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") AND

colorcon Limited, a company registered in England under number 999077 whose registered office is at Flagship House, Victory Way Crossways, Dartford, Kent DA1 6QD, England, (hereinafter referre to as the "Assignee") AND

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the proprietor of the following patent λ. applications:

TELS ACCEDULE

COUNTRY	Application No.	<u>riling Data</u>
United Kingdom	GB 9623633.6	13th November 1996
United Kingdom	GB 9623634.4	13th November 1996

It has been agreed between the parties that the patent в. applications are to be assigned to the Assignee largely for the purposes of ease of administration in the vorldvide prosecution of the applications.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

The Assignor hereby ASSIGNS and conveys unto the Assignee and confirms such assignment and conveyance with effect from November 14, 1996, in all countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to United Kingdom Patent Application Nos. GB 9623633.6 and GB 9623634.4, the inventions disclosed in United Kingdom Patent Application Nos. GB 9623633.6 and GB 9623634.4, the right to file applications taking advantage of the priority of United Kingdom Patent Application Nos. GB 9623633.6 and GB 9623634.4 under the Paris Convention and the Patant Cooperation Treaty, and any patents granted for said inventions, together with the right to sue for and collect for all damages and profits arising from past infringement of any such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF authorized officers of the Lasiano- -- -- --

PATENT REEL: 011240 FRAME: 0547 Assignee have hereunto executed this DELD

Executed as a Deed by the said Assignor BPSI Holdings, Inc. in accordance with its statutes:

APSI HOLDINGS, INC.

By :_____

Name: Thomas P. Sydenay

Position: President

Witnessed By:

Name:

Executed as a Deed by the said Assignee Colorcon Limited in accordance with its statutes:

COLORCON	LINITED,
	nd
Ву:	167
Хажа:	Reta Jown Uncani
Position	Contrary still they

Witnessed By:

NEDE: JEAN DENISE BROWN

46 CRAVEN ROAD ORDINGTON, KENT BRE FRT ENGLAND

as \colorcon ut \confided, two

RECORDED: 10/19/2000